WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1939

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 122

(By Mr. Amas)

PASSED Feb. 15 1939

In Effect minited duys from Passage

PERMITTED BY THE PART OF THE

ENROLLED House Bill No. 122

(By MR. Amos)

[Passed February 15, 1939; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact sections one-m and one-r, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, fixing the time for holding the regular terms of court for the thirteenth and eighteenth judicial circuits.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That sections one-m and one-r, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Article 2. Circuit Courts; Circuit, Criminal and Intermediate Judges.

Section 1-m. Thirteenth Circuit. For the county of Ka-

- 2 nawha, on the fourth Monday in January, and the second
- 3 Monday in May and September.

Sec. 1-r. Eighteenth Circuit. For the county of Preston,

- 2 on the second Tuesday in March and June and the fourth
- 3 Tuesday in October.
- 4 All acts inconsistent with this act are hereby repealed.

The second and second or a second continued for the property of the second of the seco

He is emissed by the Lagislatory of their Virgisla;

The mentions of most ends ones, of fell tools d'apter 110 pour of the make of Way. The most one Himsenst principality (bien cape the grant of the grant of the capt of th

Artisis 2. Circuit Courts Courtly Colorest and Intermediate
Judges.

Sheeton I on Thirteenth Abrovit, Nor the county of Ma-Leawin or the "turn" strailer in Jamency and The second The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Frank Millender
f 'Chairman Senate Committee
Tout Backer
Chaîrman House Committee
Originated in the Hause of Delegates
Takes effect nine ty days from passage.
Jehn Johnson ?
Clerk of the Senate
ModStall
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate
James Jan Thomas
Speaker House of Delegates
The within Opproved this the 22
day of Jebrus, 1939.
strange. Il
Governor.

of West Virginia. FFB 2.3 1939

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,

Secretary of State